Policy Number: 87043597442020

FLOOD POLICY DECLARATIONS Occidental Fire and Casualty of NC



030101

Standard Policy

Type: Renewal

Policy Period: 12/24/2020 12/24/2021

Original New Business Effective Date: 01/01/2000

Reinstatement Date:

Form: RCBAP

For payment status, call: (888) 245-7274

These Declarations are effective

as of: 12/24/2020 at 12:01 AM

Producer Name and Mailing Address:

INSURANCE OFFICE OF AMERICA INC 200 E GRANADA BLVD STE 200 ORMOND BEACH, FL 32176-6692 $\begin{array}{ll} \textbf{Insured Name and Mailing Address:} \\ \textbf{BAYSHORE CLUB MANAGEMENT ASSN} \end{array}$

925 N HALIFAX AVE

DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32118-6618

NFIP Policy Number: 8704359744

Agent/Agency #: 00700-00659-000

Reference #:

Address Info

Property Info

Coverage & Rating

Mortgage Info

Phone #: (386)671-3080

NAIC Number: 23248

Processed by:

Flood Insurance Processing Center P.O. Box 2057 Kalispell MT 59903-2057

Property Location:

925-935 N HALIFAX AVE DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32118-6619

Primary Residence: Y
Premium Payor: Insured

Flood Risk/Rated Zone: X Current Zone:

Community Number: 12 5099 0357 J
Community Name: DAYTONA BEACH, CITY OF

Grandfathered: No
Pre-Firm Construction

Type Coverage

Program Type: Regular

Building Description:

Other Residential Three or More Floors Elevated With Enclosure

High Rise

Newly Mapped into SFHA:

Elev Diff: N/A

Rates Deduct Discount Sub Total Premium Calculation

Elevated Building: Y

Includes Addition(s) and Extension(s)

Replacement Cost: \$45,712,100

Number of Units: 213

Building:	45,712,100	1.390 /	.074	5,000	221	35,909.00	Premium Subtotal:	36,742.00
Contents:	100,000	1.710 /	.540	5,000		833.00	Multiplier:	
Contents Lowest Floor Above Ground							ICC Premium:	8.00
Location:	Level ar	nd Higher	Floor	s			CRS Discount:	3,675.00
							Reserve Fund Assmt:	5,954.00
							HFIAA Surcharge:	250.00
							Federal Policy Fee:	2,000.00
							Probation Surcharge:	.00
							Endorsement Amount:	.00
Coverage Limitations May Apply. See Your Policy Form for Details.							Total Premium Paid:	41,279.00

First Mortgage:

Loss Payee:

Second Mortgage:

Disaster Agency:

Refer to www.fema.gov/cost-of-flood for more information about the risk of flooding and how it impacts the cost of flood insurance.

87043597442020 12/30/2020

Occidental Fire and Casualty of NC

OFCDEC_AGT_MS __000019745978



Your Privacy is Our Concern

We do not disclose any non-public personal information about our customers or former customers, except as permitted by law.

When you apply to Occidental Fire & Casualty Co. of NC for any type of insurance, you disclose information about yourself to us. The collection, use and disclosure of such information is regulated by law. Occidental Fire & Casualty Co. of NC, its agents', affiliates and subsidiaries maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with state and federal regulations to guard your personal information.

Occidental Fire & Casualty Co. of NC obtains most of our information directly from you. The application you complete, as well as any additional information you provide, generally gives us most of the information we need to know. We may use information about you from your other transactions with us, our affiliates, or others.

Depending on the nature of your insurance transaction, we may need additional information about you or other individuals proposed for coverage. For property coverages, we may send someone to inspect your property and verify information about its value and condition. A photo of any property to be insured might be taken. We may review insurance claims information and other loss information reports, and we may also obtain medical or financial information to adjust some claims.

We may obtain the additional information we need from third parties, such as other insurance companies, government agencies, information clearinghouses, courts and other public records. We may receive consumer credit information from a consumer-reporting agency. The information that we collect about you is used in evaluating your insurance coverage, rates, servicing your policy, and settling claims.

Occidental Fire & Casualty Co. of NC does not share any non-public information about you unless permitted by law. If you have questions about what information we may have on file and/or our privacy policy you may contact us at the address below.

Occidental Fire & Casualty Co. of NC Attn: Compliance Department P.O. 9729 Bradenton, FL 34206-9729